
大力神
手机摄影酷支架

蓝牙连接手机
首先将手机支架拉手向上拉出，然后垂直地平面大约
10cm高度落下，即可自动弹开自拍杆三脚架。

   

约10cm

合拢时一只手握住自拍杆中部位置，另一只手将拉杆
逐节推回手柄套筒内。

遥控器采用磁铁吸附，向外取出即可，装回时只需
对准槽位，即可自动吸附。

本产品采用专利滑轨式手机支架，预留前后倾，左右旋

铅 汞 镉
部件名称 Pb Hg Cd Cr(VI) PBBs PBDEs

六价铬 多溴联苯 多溴联苯醚

为避免造成设备损坏，请注意：

服务热线 : 0755-84827936

* 本说明书中的图片及文字解释权归欧森隆（中国）

用户信息

姓名：________________________________________

联系电话：____________________________________

购买日期：____________________________________

购买平台及店铺名：____________________________

订单号：______________________________________

产品信息

产品型号：____________________________________

  使用时注意用力适度，避免暴力拉扯或者用力过猛造成产

  请勿将设备暴露于雨水或潮湿环境中；
  请勿将任何明火火源（如点燃的蜡烛）放置在设备上或靠
  近设备；
  请勿将设备放置在热源附近，例如烤箱、散热器、火炉等
  其它发热设备；
  请勿将设备暴露于沸水环境中；
  请勿将设备放置在装有液体的物品中，如花瓶等；
  请勿将设备放置于高温灼热的环境中；

品的损坏；

自拍支架

包装配件

本表依据SJ/T11364的规定编制。
   ：表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均
在GB/T26572标准规定的限量要求以下。
X：表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的
含量超出GB/T26572标准规定的限量要求。
为保护人类环境和人类健康：
1.本产品报废后请将其与生活垃圾分开，消费者有责任将其
送至有资质的回收点；
2.回收中心将通过适当的方法回收再利用产品中的材料；
3.关于本产品回收处理的详细信息，请咨询当地政府、废品

  请勿擅自拆开设备后盖，使用者不可自行维修内部零件，
  以防触电或损坏设备。

处理中心或经销商。

本产品的环保使用期限为10年。（仅在用户手册所述要求
下使用本产品，上述“环保使用期限”才有效）

1.将手机固定在手机支架上，长按拍照键3秒至绿灯闪
   烁开启蓝牙配对模式；
2.打开手机蓝牙设置，搜索并连接“SEAJIC MT2”，
   成功后绿灯长亮；
3.按下自拍杆的拍照键进行拍照，再次长按拍照键3
   秒，则关闭自拍支架电源，同时关闭蓝牙配对模式。

SEAJIC MT2

注意：自拍支架默认连接已配对成功的手机，如您需要
          更换连接手机设备，请先在已连接的手机上取消
          蓝牙配对，再连接配对新设备。

产品型号: ST30
整机尺寸: 332*48*39mm 

产品重量: 420g
连接方式: 蓝牙
遥控距离: 10m
支持系统: Android/IOS 

产品材料: ABS+PC/铝
电池容量: 50mAh
Type-C输入: 5V/100mA 

   
   

水淋湿或受潮、无法正常运转、设备跌落损坏等，请联系
官方客服咨询相关事宜。

重要安全信息

1.使用前请仔细阅读所有安全和操作说明，并妥善保管用户
   手册，以备日后查阅；
2.请注意设备上和用户手册中所有注意事项；
3.请遵从所有操作和使用说明；
4.仅可使用生产厂商指定的附件/配件；
5.本设备须由官方维修人员进行维修操作；
6.如果本设备损坏，例如支架体损坏、液体渗入、设备遭雨

取出遥控器 安装遥控器

产品介绍 打开/合拢支架

横竖屏切换说明

转空间，不取手机也可以横竖屏自由切换。

遥控器充电
请使用USB数据线为支架遥控器充电。使用中遥控器电
量较低时，指示灯呈红色闪烁状态，充电中指示灯呈红
色常亮状态，充电完成时指示灯熄灭。

规格参数 产品有毒有害物质的名称和含量 注意 SEAJIC产品售后服务
SEAJIC售后服务承诺：所有SEAJIC官方渠道及官方授权渠
道出售的商品，SEAJIC将严格根据《中华人民共和国消费
者权益保护法》及现行有效的法律法规，对于执行特殊三
包条约的地区，SEAJIC承诺遵守当地的相关规定提供售后
服务。为了保障您的权益，请您在购买SEAJIC产品后妥善
保管保修卡和有效购买凭证

SEAJIC产品保修卡

手机固定支架
将手机横向倾斜45度，放入手机支架上，轻轻用力往
上推，手机即可固定在支架上。

OSMPASS
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AB226  说明书
成品尺寸: 60x90mm  展开尺寸: 600x90mm
80克书写纸单黑印刷

（颠覆性专利 落地自动弹开）

用户手册

three-warranty services for all products which are sold 
through the official channel or authorized channel of 
SEAJIC in strict accordance with Law of the People's 
Republic of China on Protection of Consumer Rights 
and Interests. For regions where special three-warranty 
regulations are executed, SEAJIC hereby undertakes to
abide by the local regulations. Please keep the warranty 
card and effective purchase voucher properly in order 
to safeguard your legal rights.

OSM (China) owns the right of 
interpretation of pictures and texts in the Manual。

Connect Bluetooth to mobile phone
1. Fix the mobile phone onto the holder, press and 
    hold the camera button for 3s until the green 
    lamp flickers, to enter the Bluetooth pairing mode;
2. Enter Bluetooth settings of mobile phone, to 
    search and connect “SEAJIC MT2”; the green 
    indicator will be normally on after successful 
    connection;
3. Press the camera button on the product to take 
    photos; press and hold the camera button for 3s 
    to power off the product and disable Bluetooth 
    pairing mode.

Handle of 
mobile phone 
holder Phone holder

Rotation head

Aluminum alloy 
pull rod

Handle sleeve

Camera/On/Off 
button

Separate remote 
control

Tripod

Attention: The product will connect the successfully 
   paired mobile phone by default. To connect a new 
   mobile phone, you need to unpair the former 
   mobile phone before pairing a new one。

SEAJIC MT2

Product Introduction

Connection mode: Bluetooth
Distance of remote control: 10m
Supported system: Android/IOS
Materials: ABS+PC/aluminum
Battery capacity: 50mAh

Model: ST30
Overall dimensions: 332*48*39mm 

Weight: 420g

Type-C input: 5V/100mA This table was prepared according to SJ/T11364
　　: It means that the content of the toxic and hazardous 
substance in all the homogeneous materials of the 
component is below the limit requirements specified in 
GB/T 26572.
Ｘ: It means that the content of the toxic and harmful 
substance in at least one homogeneous material of the 
component exceeds the limit requirements specified by 
GB/T 26572.
To protect the environment and human health:
1. Once scrapped, the product should be separated from 
the household wastes; users have responsibilities for 
sending the scrapped products to the designated recycling 
center;
2. The recycling center should recycle the product's useful 
materials properly;
3. For details of scrapping the product, please consult 
the local government, waste disposal center or dealer;

The product's environmentally friendly service life, which 
is 10 years, is determined by the enterprise according to 
its design characteristics. The product's environmentally 
friendly service life is effective only when the product is 
used under the normal conditions mentioned in the 
Manual。

2. Please pay attention to all precautions on the 
product and in the Manual;
3. Please follow all operation and use instructions;

4. Use the accessories/attachments designated by 
the manufacturer only;
5. The product must be maintained by professionals;

6. For any damage of the product, such as holder 
damage, liquid penetration, affection by rainwater 
or moisture, functioning failure or damage due to 
falling, please contact the official after-sales service 
specialist to receive the designated maintenance 
service。

Important safety information
1. Please read all safety and operation instructions 
carefully before using the product. Keep the manual 
properly for further use;

Specification & parameters

Parts Pb Cd Cr(VI)

Chromium

PBBs

piphenyls

PBDEs

diphenyl ethers
Selfie stick

Packing 
accessories

Name and content of toxic and hazardous 
substances or elements in the product

Name and content of hazardous substances in the product After-sales services of SEAJIC
After-sales service commitment of SEAJIC: We provide 

Warranty Card of SEAJIC
User Information

Name:_________________________________________________

Contact phone:_________________________________________

Date of purchase:________________________________________

Purchase platform and shop name:___________________

Order No.:_____________________________________________

Product information:__________________________________

Model:__________________________________________________

Hg
Lead Mercury Cadmium Hexavalent Polybrominated Polybrominated 

OSMPASS
Qualified
Inspector 
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Put the mobile phone horizontally onto the holder 
at 45°, and push it upwards gently to fix the mobile 
phone onto the holder。

Unfold/fold tripod
First of all, pull the handle of the mobile phone 
holder out along upward direction and drop it 
vertically from a height of about 10cm from the 
ground; then the tripod of selfie stick will bounce 
automatically。

Fixing holder of mobile phone

Switch between horizontal and vertical screen
The product is fitted with a patented slide-rail holder 
and a space for forward/backward tilt and left/right 
rotation. The horizontal and vertical screen can be 
switched freely without removing the mobile phone.

One-Touch Deploy 

[Disruptive patented product, 

automatic bouncing upon landing]

User Manual

While folding the product, hold the middle 
position of tripod, and push back the pull rod back 
to the handle sleeve section by section。

red。The indicator lamp is normally on in red during 
recharging and is off after recharging is finished。

Remove the remote control Install the remote control

Note: In case of low 

Charging Port
battery, remove the 
remote control first 
and recharge it through 
the Type-C port.

Charging of remote control
Please recharge the remote control of the holder 
using USB cable。If the remote control has a low 
capacity during use, the indicator lamp will flicker in 

Model : ST30

FCC St at ement :
Thi s equi pment  has been t est ed and f ound t o compl y wi t h t he 
l i mi t s f or  a Cl ass B
di gi t al  devi ce,  pur suant  t o par t  15 of  t he FCC r ul es.  These 
l i mi t s ar e desi gned t o
pr ovi de r easonabl e pr ot ect i on agai nst  har mf ul  i nt er f er ence 
i n a r esi dent i al  i nst al l at i on.
Thi s equi pment  gener at es,  uses and can r adi at e r adi o 
f r equency ener gy and,  i f  not
i nst al l ed and used i n accor dance wi t h t he i nst r uct i ons,  may 
cause har mf ul  i nt er f er ence
t o r adi o communi cat i ons.  However ,  t her e i s no guar ant ee t hat
 i nt er f er ence wi l l  not
occur  i n a par t i cul ar  i nst al l at i on.  I f  t hi s equi pment  does 
cause har mf ul  i nt er f er ence t o
r adi o or  t el evi si on r ecept i on,  whi ch can be det er mi ned by 
t ur ni ng t he equi pment  of f
and on,  t he user  i s encour aged t o t r y t o cor r ect  t he 
i nt er f er ence by one or  mor e of  t he
f ol l owi ng measur es:
- Reor i ent  or  r el ocat e t he r ecei vi ng ant enna.
- I ncr ease t he separ at i on bet ween t he equi pment  and r ecei ver .
- Connect  t he equi pment  i nt o an out l et  on a ci r cui t  di f f er ent
 f r om t hat  t o whi ch t he
r ecei ver  i s connect ed.
- Consul t  t he deal er  or  an exper i enced r adi o/ TV t echni ci an 
f or  hel p.
To assur e cont i nued compl i ance,  any changes or  modi f i cat i ons
 not  expr essl y
appr oved by t he par t y.
Responsi bl e f or  compl i ance coul d voi d t he user ’ s aut hor i t y 
t o oper at e t hi s
equi pment .  ( Exampl e-  use onl y shi el ded i nt er f ace cabl es when
 connect i ng t o
comput er  or  per i pher al  devi ces) .
Thi s equi pment  compl i es wi t h Par t  15 of  t he FCC Rul es.  
Oper at i on i s subj ect  t o
t he f ol l owi ng t wo condi t i ons:
( 1)  Thi s devi ce may not  cause har mf ul  i nt er f er ence,  and
( 2)  Thi s devi ce must  accept  any i nt er f er ence r ecei ved,  
i ncl udi ng i nt er f er ence t hat
may cause undesi r ed oper at i on.

RF war ni ng st at ement :
The devi ce has been eval uat ed t o meet  gener al  RF exposur e 
r equi r ement .
The devi ce can be used i n por t abl e exposur e condi t i on 
wi t hout  r est r i ct i on.

https://manuals.plus/m/f738417b32732fb4b916846b3389f75183305beb4e2c0a5307c6503d8f5b88e7

